
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023547-2025 

Contract

Development Experience Delivery Agreement

AFFINITY WATER LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023547

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031b17  

Published 21 May 2025, 9:02am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

AFFINITY WATER LIMITED

Tamblin Way

Hatfield

AL109EZ

Contact

Ian Stuchfield

Email

ian.stuchfield@affinitywater.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023547-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023547-2025
mailto:ian.stuchfield@affinitywater.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Companies House

02546950

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.affinitywater.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

https://www.affinitywater.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Development Experience Delivery Agreement

Reference number

C-04178

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

To provide Development Experience works in the following areas:

• New mains infrastructure, diversions, and reinforcements up 

  to 320mm OD (Outer Diameter) pipe

• New or temporary services associated with the above new 

  mains infrastructure.

• New, replacement or temporary connections to existing mains 

• Metering of existing supplies 

• Internal Meters 

• Disconnection of existing assets 

• Reinstatement

• Surveying



Page 4 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To undertake new, replacement or temporary mains and service connections under the
NEC4 TERM Services contract Option A Priced Contract with Price List.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Can be extended to a maximum of 4 years



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-005243

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

/Notice/005243-2022


Page 6 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C-04178

Title

Development Experience Delivery Agreement

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Affinity Water Limited

Hatfield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T06:17:24+0100
	TCPDF




